
REVISION 1.1
REVISION 1.2

SPARE
PARTS
MANUAL

PAREARERE
S

AR
RT
UAL

PA
AR
AN
ARTS

ALUAAN

SPARE PARTS MANUALSPARE PARTS MANUAL



yp
Spare Parts - PAGE 2 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS
Used in Shackle Sheave Screws Nut Washer Grub Screw Bush Pin Split Ring

RF24108 RF801 SA-019 - - - - - 631174 SPR8X0.8

RF24118 RF801 SA-019 - - - - - 631174 SPR8X0.8

RF34108 RF803 RF34000 - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1

RF34118 RF803 RF34000 - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1

RF44108 RF804 RF44000 - - - - - 631164 SPR11X1

RF44118 RF804 RF44000 - - - - - 631164 SPR11X1

RF54108 RF805 RF54000 - - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25

RF54118 RF805 RF54000 - - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25

RF60100 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60100L 381022 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60110 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60174 - RF60000 - - - - - - -

RF60200 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60210 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60300 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60310 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60500 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF60510 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF61100 381007 RF61000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF61171 - RF61000 - - - - - - -

RF61176 - RF61000 - NUT6 WS6 - - - -

RF62100 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - -

RF62110 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - -

RF62130 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF62151 - RF62000 - - - - - - -

RF62174 - RF62000 - - - - - - -

RF62175 - RF62000 - - - - - - -

RF62330 381022 RF60000+RF62000 SC1-412 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF62530 381022 RF62000+SD-040 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF68100 381007 RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF68108 - RF68000 - - WN8 - - 631067 SPR15X1.25

RF68110 381007 RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF68140 - RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF68171 - RF68000 - - - - - - -

RF68174 - RF68000 - - - - - - -

RF68202 381014 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -

RF68212 381014 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -

RF68300 381082 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF69100 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69100L 381023 RF69000 SC8-48 - - GS46 - - -

RF69100R 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69108 - RF69000 - NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -

RF69108R - RF69000 SC8-512 NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -

RF69110 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69118R - RF69000 SC8-410 NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -

RF69140 - RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69140-60 - RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69151 - RF69000 SC8-410 - - - - - -

RF69200 381082 RF69000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF69251 - RF69000 SC8-410 - - - - - -

RF70100 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

Continued...

TOP ASSEMBLY

BLOCKS - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly



yp
Spare Parts - PAGE 3 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS (Continued)
Used in Shackle Sheave Screws Nut Washer Grub Screw Bush Pin Split Ring

RF70110 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF70200 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF70210 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF70300 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF70310 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF71100 381007 RF71000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF71171 - RF71000 - NUT8 WS8 - - - -

RF72100 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72100L 381022 RF72000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -

RF72110 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72130 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72174 - RF72000 - - - - - - -

RF72175 - RF72000 - - - - - - -

RF72330 391000 RF70000+RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72700B 391000 RF72000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72700T 391000 RF70000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72900B 391000 RF72000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF72900T 391000 RF70000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF78100 381007 RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF78108 - RF78000 - - WN10 - - 631178 SPR19X1.5

RF78110 381007 RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF78140 - RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -

RF78171 - RF78000 - - - - - - -

RF78174 - RF78000 - - - - - - -

RF78202 381083 RF78000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -

RF79100 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79100R 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79107 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF79108 - RF79000 - NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -

RF79108R - RF79000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -

RF79110 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79118R - RF79000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -

RF79140 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79140-60 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79151 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF79200 381083+893216 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF79251 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF79500 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF102100 391000 RF102000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -

RF108100 381082 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF108108 - RF108000 - - - - - - -

RF108110 381082 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF108140 - RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF108171 - RF108000 - - - - - - -

RF108202 381083 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -

RF109100 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109100R 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109106 - RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109107 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF109108 - RF109000 - NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -

RF109108R - RF109000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -

Continued...

BLOCKS - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly

TOP ASSEMBLY



yp
Spare Parts - PAGE 4 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS (Continued)
Used in Shackle Sheave Screws Nut Washer Grub Screw Bush Pin Split Ring

RF109110 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109118R - RF109000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -

RF109140 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109140-60 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109151 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF109200 381108 RF109000 SC8-816 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF109251 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -

RF109500 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF128100 381013 RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF128110 381013 RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF128140 - RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -

RF128171 - RF128100 - - - - - - -

RF129100 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129100R 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 GS56 - - - -

RF129106A - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129106B - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129107 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -

RF129108 - RF129000 - NUT10 WN10 - 601092 - -

RF129108R - RF129000 SC8-612 NUT10 WN10 - 601092 - -

RF129108R - RF129000 SC8-612 NUT10 WN10 - 601092 - -

RF129110 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129140 - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129140-60 - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -

RF129151 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -

RF129251 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -

RF129500 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 - - - - - -

RF158100 381019 RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -

RF158110 381019 RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -

RF158140 - RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -

RF158171 - RF158100 - - - - - - -

RF159100 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 NU6 - GS610 - - -

RF159100 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 NU6 - GS610 - - -

RF159100R 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -

RF159106 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 NU6 - GS610 - - -

RF159107 - RF159100 SC8-616 - - - - - -

RF159108 - RF159100 - NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -

RF159108R - RF159100 SC8-612 NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -

RF159118R - RF159100 SC8-616 NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -

RF159151 - RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -

RF159251 - RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -

BLOCKS - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly

TOP ASSEMBLY



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 5 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS (Continued)

Used In Screws Nut Washer Rope 
Guide

Cleat
Arm Set

Cleat Ratchet 
Knob

Pin Split Ring Becket 
Roller

Screws Washer Nut

RF24108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF24118 - - - - - - - 631177 SPR8X0.8 - - - -

RF34108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF34118 - - - - - - - 631173 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF44108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF44118 - - - - - - - 631170 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF54108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF54118 - - - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF60100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60100L SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF60174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60200 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60210 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF60300 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60310 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF60500 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF60510 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF61100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF61171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF61176 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF62100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF62110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF62130 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF62151 - - - - - - 623053 - - - - - -

RF62174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -

RF62175 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 - - - - - -

RF62330 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04052 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF62530 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -

RF68100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF68108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF68110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631067 SPR15X1.25 601013 - WN8 -

RF68140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF68171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF68174 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - 601233 - WN6 NUT6

RF68202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF68212 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - 631067 SPR15X1.25 601013 - WN8 -

RF68300 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF69100 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69100L SC8-48 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69100R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -

RF69108 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69108R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -

RF69110 SC8-410 - - - - - - 631437 SPR15X1.25 601013 - - -

RF69118R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -

RF69140 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69140-60 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69151 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69200 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF69251 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Continued...

BLOCKS - Hub & Becket Assembly

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLY



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 6 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS (Continued)

Used In Screws Nut Washer Rope 
Guide

Cleat 
Arm Set

Cleat Ratchet 
Knob

Pin Split Ring Becket 
Roller

Screws Washer Nut

RF70100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF70110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF70200 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF70210 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF70300 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -

RF70310 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF71100 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF71171 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF72100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -

RF72100L SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -

RF72110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF72130 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF72174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -

RF72175 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 - - - - - -

RF72330 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04121 - 621043 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -

RF72700B SC1-412+
SC1-612 - WNC4+

WNC6 - Z05084 23159 621043 - - - - - -

RF72700T SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25 - SC1-410 WNC4 -

RF72900B SC1-412+
SC2-612 - WNC4+

WNC6 - Z05084 23159 621043 - - - SC1-410 WNC4 -

RF72900T SC1-410+
SC2-612 - WNC4+

WNC6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF78100 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF78108 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF78110 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - 631178 SPR19X1.5 990183 - WN10 -

RF78140 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF78171 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF78174 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - 601013 - WN6 NUT6

RF78202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF79100 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79100R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -

RF79107 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79108 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79108R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -

RF79110 SC8-512 - - - - - - 892325 - 631399 - WN6 NUT6

RF79118R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - 892325 - 631398 - WN8 NUT8

RF79140 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79140-60 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79151 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79200 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79251 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF79500 SC8-512+
SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - SC8-410 - -

RF102100 SC1-612 - WNC6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF108100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF108108 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631102 SPR19X1.5 - - WN12 -

RF108110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631178 SPR19X1.5 990183 - WN10 -

RF108140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF108171 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF108202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF109100 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Continued...

BLOCKS - Hub & Becket Assembly

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLY



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 7 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BLOCKS (Continued)

Used In Screws Nut Washer Rope 
Guide

Cleat 
Arm Set

Cleat Ratchet 
Knob

Pin Split Ring Becket 
Roller

Screws Washer Nut

RF109100R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -

RF109106 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109107 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109108 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109108R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -

RF109110 SC8-512 - - - - - - 631401 SPR19X1.5 601396 - 990184 -

RF109118R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - 631401 SP16X2.5 601396 - 990184 -

RF109140 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109140-60 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109151 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109200 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109251 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF109500 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - SC8-512 - -

RF128100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF128110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631178 SPR23X2 990183 - WN10 -

RF128140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF128171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF129100 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129100R SC8-612 - - 601013 - - - - - - SC8-512 - -

RF129106A SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129106B SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129107 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129108 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129108R SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129108R SC8-512 - - - - - - 892326 601397 - - WN8 NUT8

RF129110 SC8-612 - - - - - - 892326 - 601397 - WN8 NUT8

RF129140 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129140-60 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129151 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129251 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF129500 SC8-612+
SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - SC4-812 - -

RF158100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF158110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8

RF158140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -

RF158171 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -

RF159100 SC8-616 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF159100 SC8-616 - - - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8

RF159100R SC8-616 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -

RF159106 SC8-616 - - - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8

RF159107 SC8-616 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF159108 SC8-616 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF159108R SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF159118R SC8-612 - - - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8

RF159151 SC4-816 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RF159251 SC4-816 - - - - - - - - - - - -

BLOCKS - Hub & Becket Assembly

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLY



Spare Parts - PAGE 8 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SHEAVES
Part No. Description Balls Qty Rollers Qty Screws Qty

SA-019 Sheave, 19mm, alloy 501006 10 - - - -

SA-051 Sheave, 50x16.5mm, alloy 501006 10 - - - -

SA-052 Sheave, 50x20.5mm, alloy 501006 10 - - - -

SA-061 Sheave, 60x20.5mm, 10mm bore, alloy 501006 10 - - - -

SA-076 Sheave, 75x20.5mm, 12mm bore, alloy 501006 10 - - - -

RF34000 Sheave, 30mm, alloy 501002 10 - - - -

RF44000 Sheave, 40mm, alloy 501001 11 - - - -

RF55000 Sheave, 50mm, alloy 501003 11 - - - -

RF68000 Sheave, 60mm, alloy 581003 68 891977 17 SC3-36 4

RF68000W Sheave, wide 60mm, alloy 581003 68 891232 17 SC3-36 4

RF78000 Sheave, 75mm, alloy 581001 68 891014 17 SC3-48 4

RF78000W Sheave, wide 75mm, alloy 581001 68 891016 17 SC3-48 4

RF108000   Sheave, 100mm, alloy 581001 98 891014 29 SC3-58 6

RF108000W    Sheave, wide 100mm, alloy 581001 98 891016 29 SC3-58 6

RF128000   Sheave, 125mm, alloy 581001 124 891014 39 SC3-58 4

RF128000F   Sheave, 125mm, alloy 581001 124 891014 39 SC3-58 4

RF128000W    Sheave, wide 125mm, alloy 581001 124 891016 39 SC3-58 4

RF158000   Sheave, 150mm, alloy 581002 114 891015 47 SC3-48 8

RF158000W    Sheave, wide 150mm, alloy 581002 114 893492 47 SC3-48 8

RF188000   Sheave, 180mm, alloy 501001 136 891023 56 SC3-48 8

RF188000W    Sheave, wide 180mm, alloy 581002 136 891016 56 SC3-48 8

SD-019 Sheave, 19mm, Acetal 581010 22 - - - -

SD-024 Sheave, 24mm, Acetal 581008 24 - - - -

SD-030 Sheave, 30mm, Acetal 581008 32 - - - -

SD-040 Sheave, 40mm, Acetal 581003 36 - - - -

SD-050 Sheave, 50mm, Acetal 581001 34 - - - -

SD-100 Sheave, 100mm, Acetal 581001 124 - - - -

RF60000 Sheave, 60mm, Acetal 581001 48 - - - -

RF70000 Sheave, 75mm, Acetal 581001 62 - - - -

RF62000 Sheave, 60mm, Ratchet 581003 64 - - SC9-2.9X13 2

RF72000 Sheave, 75mm, Ratchet 581001 48 - - SC9-2.9X16 2

RF102000   Sheave, 100mm, Ratchet 581001 84 - - SC9-2.9X16 2

RF69000 Sheave, 60mm, Orbit 581001 62 892311 18 SC3-26 2

RF79000 Sheave, 75mm, Orbit 581001 76 892311 24 SC3-26 2

RF109000   Sheave, 100mm, Orbit 581001 100 892068 29 SC3-2.5X6 2

RF129000   Sheave, 125mm, Orbit 581002 100 892068 39 SC3-36 2

RF159000   Sheave, 150mm, Orbit 581002 124 892067 47 SC3-36 2

RF189000   Sheave, 180mm, Orbit 501003 114 892136 45 SC3-48 2

SOA-250 Sheave, 250mm, Orbit 501004 132 891079 52 SC3-58 2

Z04066 Sheave, 40x28mm, AP, incl. bolt, nut and bush - - - - - -

Z04067 Sheave, 50x28mm, AP, incl. bolt, nut and bush - - - - - -

Z04068 Sheave, 60x31mm, AP, incl. bolt, nut and bush - - - - - -

Z04069 Sheave, 75x40mm, AP, incl. bolt, nut and bush - - - - - -

SHEAVES



Spare Parts - PAGE 9 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

CARS - Series 14, Series 19, Series 22

CARS
Product No. Endcap Screw for 

Endcap
Ball Qty Shackle Shackle 

Pin
Towing Control 

Sheave
Cleat Fairlead Plunger/

Stop 
Assembly

Stirrup SS Pivot 
Pin

Primary 
Sheave

Stirrup 
Buffer

Stop 
Buffer

SERIES 14

RC11401 892412 671005 501002 48 - - - - - - - - - - - -

RC11402 892412 671005 501002 48 381001 - - - - - - - 893247 - - -

RC11403 892412 671005 501002 58 381001 - - - - - - - 893248 - - -

RC11410 892412 671005 501002 48 - - 891141 SD-024 - - - - - - - -

RC11484 - - - - - - - SD-024 - - - - - - - 611029

RC11485 - - - - - - - SD-024 - - - - - - - 611029

SERIES 19

RC11902 891858 671005 501002 34 381028 - - - - - - - 893476 - - -

RC11903 891858 671005 501002 48 381028 - - - - - - - 893478 - - -

RC11910 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 - - - - - - - -

RC11911 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 - - - - - - - -

RC11912 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 381031 601091 - - - - 891146 - - -

RC11920 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 RF5000 RF5005 - - - - - -

RC11921 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 RF5000 RF5005 - - - - - -

RC11922 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899526 - - -

RC11930 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 990223 - - - - 891144 893249 Z04066 461064 -

RC11932 891858 671005 501002 114 - - - RF34000 - - - 891154 891151 Z04067 461064 -

RC11945 891858 671005 501002 34 - - - RF20100 - - - - 893476 - - -

RC11983 990149 671005 - - - - - - - - Z05103 - - - - 621028

RC11984 - - - - - - - RF34000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC11984 - - - - - - - RF34000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC51930 - - - - - - - - - - Z05103 891144 893249 Z04066 461066 -

RC51940 - - - - 381028 - - - - - Z05103 - 899526 - - -

SERIES 22

RC12203 891859 SC2-420 501001 44 381028 - - - - - - - 893479 - - -

RC12204 891859 SC2-420 501001 74 381006 - - - - - - - 891151 - - -

RC12210 891859 SC2-420 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 - - - - - - - -

RC12211 891859 SC2-420 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 - - - - - - - -

RC12213 891859 SC2-420 501001 110 381006 - - RF44000 - - - - 892386 - - -

RC12220 891859 SC2-420 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - -

RC12221 891859 SC2-420 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - -

RC12223 891859 SC2-420 501001 110 381006 - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 892386 - - -

RC12227 891859 SC2-420 501001 80 381007 - 641002 - 641001 - - - 891135
601091+
631087

461064 -

RC12230 891859 SC2-420 501001 76 - - 892247 - - - - 891154 891151 Z04067 461064 -

RC12231 891859 SC2-420 501001 110 - - - RF44000 - - - 892206 899520 Z04068 461064 -

RC12244 891859 SC2-420 501001 78 381022 - - - - - - - 893469 - - -

RC12245 891859 SC2-420 501001 72 - - RF1053 - - - - - - - - -

RC12283 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - 621028

RC12284 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC12285 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC52202 - - - - 381022 631073 - - - - - - 631073 - - -

RC52203 - - - - 381006 - - - - - - - 899543 - - -

RC52230 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 892206 899520 Z04068 461066 -

RC52231 - - - - - - - - - - - 892206 891146 Z04068 461066 -

RC52239 - - - - - - - - - - - 891151 891151 Z04067 461066 621028

RC52240 - - - - 381006 - - - - - Z05104 - 891135 - - -

RC52241 - - - - - - - - - - - 892103 891145 - 461066 -

RC52243 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - -

Continued...



Spare Parts - PAGE 10 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

CARS - Series 26, Series 30

CARS (Continued)
Product No. Endcap Screw for 

Endcap
Ball Qty Shackle Shackle 

Pin
Saddle Control 

Sheave
Cleat Fairlead Plunger/

Stop 
Assembly

Stirrup SS Pivot 
Pin

Primary 
Sheave

Stirrup 
Buffer

Stop 
Buffer

SERIES 26

RC12603 893389 SC2-525 501010 54 381014 - - - - - - - 891158 - - -

RC12613 893389 SC2-525 501010 110 381014 - - RF44000 - - - - 899509 - - -

RC12631 893389 SC2-525 501010 86 - - - RF44000 - - - 891160 899510 Z04068 461066 -

RC12623 893389 SC2-525 501010 110 381014 - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899509 - - -

RC12653 893389 SC2-525 501010 64 - - - RF44000 - - - - 990151 - - -

RC12652 893389 SC2-525 501010 64 381023 - - RF44000 - - - - 990151 - - -

RC12685 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC12686 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC12687 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028

RC12687C - - - - - - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621028

RC12683 893389 SC2-525 - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - 621029

SERIES 30

RC13003 891860 SC5-525 501003 44 381014 - - - - - - - 893477 - - -

RC13004 891860 SC5-525 501003 70 381014 - - - - - - - 891155 - - -

RC13012 891860 SC5-525 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 - - - - 899509 - - -

RC13023 891860 SC5-525 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899509 - - -

RC13013 891860 SC5-525 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 - - - - 899509 - - -

RC13018 891860 SC5-525 501003 144 - - - RF68000 - - - - 899516 RF78000W 461063 -

RC13027 891860 SC5-525 501003 110 990172 - 641002 - 641001 - - - 899518
601091+
RF55000

461064 -

RC13019 891860 SC5-525 501003 184 - - - RF68000 - - - - 899518 RF108000W 461063 -

RC13030 891860 SC5-525 501003 78 - - 892731 - - - - 891171 891156 Z04069 461066 -

RC13031 891860 SC5-525 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -

RC13032 891860 SC5-525 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -

RC13033 891860 SC5-525 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -

RC13034A 891860 SC5-525 501003 106 - - - RF68000 - - - 891566 899511 RF78000W 461064 -

RC53039 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 891156 Z04069 - -

RC53030 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 899512 Z04069 461064 631411

RC53031 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 891176 Z04069 461064 -

RC53003 - - - - 381006 - - - - - - - 899543 - - -

RC53041 - - - - - - - - - - - 892103 891156 - 461064 -

RC53040 - - - - 381014 - - - - - Z05105 - 891135 - - -

RC13046 891860 SC5-525 501003 82 381023 - - - - - - - 893466 - - -

RC13045 891860 SC5-525 501003 88 381007 - - - - - - - 893467 - - -

RC13044 891860 SC5-525 501003 82 381023 - - - - - - - 893468 - - -

RC13084 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC13085 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC13083 - - - - - - - - - - Z05105 - - - - 621029

RC13086 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC13087 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC13084C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029

RC13085C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029

RC13086C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029

RC13087C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029

Continued...



Spare Parts - PAGE 11 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

CARS (Continued)
Product No. Endcap Screw for 

Endcap
Ball Qty Shackle Shackle 

Pin
Saddle Control 

Sheave
Cleat Fairlead Plunger/

Stop 
Assembly

Stirrup SS Pivot 
Pin

Primary 
Sheave

Stirrup 
Buffer

Stop Buffer

SERIES 42

RC14212 891254 SC5-625 501004 136 990157 - - RF78000 - - - - 891282 - - -

RC14217 891920 SC5-625 501004 156 381083 - - RF68000 - - - - - RF109000   - -

RC14218 891254 SC5-625 501004 176 - - - SA-076 - - - - - RF129000   - -

RC14219 891920 SC5-625 501004 188 - - - RF78000 - - - - 899517 SOW-125 461063 -

RC14230 891312 SC5-625 501004 108 - - - - - - - 891451 899514 RF108000W    461065 -

RC14231 891312 SC5-625 501004 108 - - - - - - - 891273 899525 RF128000W    461065 -

RC14232 891312 SC5-625 501004 118 - - - - - - - 891314 891282 RF158000W    461065 -

RC14234 891254 SC5-625 501004 128 - - - RF78000 - - - 891273 899525 RF128000W    461065 -

RC54230 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - Z05106 891451 899514 RF108000W    461065 -

RC54231 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - Z05106 891273 899514 RF128000W    461065 -

RC54232 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - - 891314 893482 RF158000W    - -

RC54240 891714 SC5-525 - - 891367 - - - - - Z05106 - 893480 - - -

RC54241 891879 SC5-525 - - 381013 - - - - - - 892645 891007 - - -

RC14240 891920 SC5-625 501004 90 381082 - - - - - - - 893467 - - -

RC14283 891714 SC5-625 - - - - - - - - Z05106 - - - - 621029

RC14284 - - - - - - - RF78000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC12485 - - - - - - - RF78000 - - - - - - - 621029

RC14281 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 461054

SERIES 55

RC15518 891467 SC5-835 501005 228 - - - RF109000   - - - - - RF159000   - -

RC15535 891467 SC5-835 501005 140 - - - RF109000   - - - - - RF158000W    - -

RC15534 891467 SC5-835 501005 136 - - - RF108000   - - - - - RF188000W    685031 -

RC15583 893438 SC5-835 - - - - - - - - Z05107 - - - - 461054

RC15584 - - - - - - - RF108000   - - - - - - - 990159

RC15581 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 990159

CARS - Series 42, Series 55



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 12 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

TRACK BATTEN CARS

Product No. End Cap Screw for 
End Cap

Ball Qty Slide Rod Screw for 
Sliderod

Stop Buffer Pivot Pin Split Pin Washer Screw/
Grub 
Screw

Bush

SERIES 14

RC11460 892412 671005 501002 96 - - - 892074 SP16X2.5 - - -

RC11463 892412 671005 501002 38 - - - 601417 - - - RC00020

RC11466 892412 671005 501002 48 - - - - - - - 631422

RC11481 - - - - - - 621028 - - - - -

SERIES 19

RC11960 891858 671005 501002 104 - - - 891974 SP16X2.5 - - 631293

RC11963 891858 671005 501002 32 - - - 601417 - - - RC00020

RC11965 - - - - - - - 601443 - - - RC00020

RC11966 891858 671005 501002 48 - - - - - - - 631293

RC11969 891858 671005 501002 64 - - - - - - - -

RC11981 - - - - - - 621028 - - - - -

SERIES 22

RC12260 891859 SC2-420 501001 112 - - - 891973 SP16X2.5 - - 631293

RC12263 891859 SC2-420 501001 34 - - - 601372 - - - RC00021

RC12266 891859 SC2-420 501001 44 - - - - - - - 631293

RC12269 891859 SC2-420 501001 72 - - - - - - - -

RC12272 891859 SC2-420 501001 78 - - - 990146 SP16X2.5 WN10 - -

RC12281 - - - - - - 621028 - - - - -

SERIES 26

RC12660 - - 501003 92 - - - 893258 SP20X3.2 - GS88
631300+
631301+
601301

RC12663 - - 501003 30 - - - 601391 SP16X2.5 - GS88 RC00022

RC12669 - - 501003 52 - - - - - - GS88 -

RC12672 - - 501003 42 - - - 893227 SP16X2.5 - GS88 -

RC12681 - - - - - - 621028 - - - - -

SERIES 30

RC13060 891860 SC5-525 501003 112 - - - 893258 SP25X2.5 - - 601436

RC13063 891860 SC5-525 501003 34 - - - 601391 SP16X2.5 WN12 - RC00022

RC13069 891860 SC5-525 501003 60 - - - - - - - -

RC13072 891860 SC5-525 501003 60 - - - 893464 SP20X4 WN12 - -

RC13081 - - - - - - 621029 - - - - -

RC43060 893437 SC1-525 501002 180 899237 SC1-316 - 899232 SP25X4 - - 601315

RC43063 893437 SC1-525 501002 50 899239 SC1-316 - 601391 SP16X2.5 - - RC00022

RC43069 893437 SC1-525 501002 90 899237 SC1-316 - - - - - -

RC43072 893437 SC1-525 501002 92 899237 SC1-316 - 893464 SP20X4 WN12 - -

SERIES 42

RC14260 891920 SC5-625 501004 120 - - - 899234 SP25X4 WN16 - -

RC14263 891920 SC5-625 501004 30 - - - 601369 SP25X2.5 WN16 - RC00023

RC14269 891920 SC5-625 501004 64 - - - - - - - -

RC14272 891920 SC5-625 501004 64 - - - 990235 SP25X4 WN16 - -

RC14281 - - - - - - 461054 - - WNC4 SC1-410 -

Continued...

PARTS IN CAR

BATTEN CARS - Track Systems



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 13 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

TRACK BATTEN CARS (Continued)

Product No. Pressure Pad Bush Stirrup Clevis Pin Split Ring Washer

SERIES 14

RC11460 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC11463 - - - - - -

RC11466 - - - - - -

RC11481 - - - - - -

SERIES 19

RC11960 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC11963 - - - - - -

RC11965 - - - - - -

RC11966 611010 - - - - -

RC11969 - - - - - -

RC11981 - - - - - -

SERIES 22

RC12260 - 631291 891924 631294 SPR19X1.5 WN10

RC12263 - - - - - -

RC12266 - - - - - -

RC12269 - - - - - -

RC12272 - - - - - -

RC12281 - - - - - -

SERIES 26

RC12660 - 681008 893257 631102 SP25X2.5 WN12

RC12663 - - - - - -

RC12699 - - - - - -

RC12672 - - - - - -

RC12681 - - - - - -

SERIES 30

RC13060 - 601435 891925 631102 SP25X2.5 WN12

RC13063 - - - - - -

RC13069 - - - - - -

RC13072 - - - - - -

RC13081 - - - - - -

RC43060 - 601435 899180 631046 SP25X2.5 WN14

RC43063 - - - - - -

RC43069 - - - - - -

RC43072 - - - - - -

SERIES 42

RC14260 - - 892200 899233 SP32X5 WN16

RC14263 - - - - - -

RC14269 - - - - - -

RC14272 - - - - - -

RC14281 - - - - - -

PARTS IN HEADBOARD STIRRUP

BATTEN CARS - Track Systems



y
Spare Parts - PAGE 14 OF 27

REVISION 1.1

BALLSLIDE® BATTEN CARS

Product No. End Cap Screw for 
End Cap

Ball Qty Stop 
Buffer

Pivot Pin Split Pin Bush Bush Stirrup Clevis 
Pin

Split Ring Washer

SERIES 6

RC26160 611022 SC1-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC26260 611031+
611031F SC2-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC26360 611031+
611031F SC2-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC26460 611022 SC1-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC26560 611031+
611031F SC2-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8

RC26163 611022 SC1-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC26263 611031 SC2-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC26363 611031 SC2-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC26463 611022 SC1-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC26563 611031 SC2-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC26166 611022 SC1-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -

RC26266 611031 SC2-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -

RC26666 611031 SC2-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -

RC26466 611022 SC1-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -

RC26566 611031 SC2-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -

RC26181 - - - - 621028 - - - - - - - -

SERIES 8

RC28161 892418+
893014 SC2-520 501003 128 - 893010 SP16X2.5 631293 631291 892695 631102 SP25X2.5 WN12

RC28461 892418+
893014 SC2-520 501003 128 - 893010 SP16X2.5 631293 631291 892695 631102 SP25X2.5 WN12

RC28160 892418+
893014 SC2-520 501003 96 - 899229 SP16X2.5 631293 631291+

631291F 899228 631294 SPR19X1.5 WN10

RC28460 892418+
893014 SC2-520 501003 96 - 899229 SP16X2.5 631293 631291+

631291F 899228 631294 SPR19X1.5 WN10

RC28163 892418 SC2-520 501003 34 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC28463 892418 SC2-520 501003 34 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -

RC28166 892418 SC2-520 501003 44 - - - 631293 - - - - -

RC28466 892418 SC2-520 501003 44 - - - 631293 - - - - -

RC28181 - - - - 621028 - - - - - - - -

RC28169 892418 SC2-520 501003 48 - - - - - - - - -

RC28469 892418 SC2-520 501003 48 - - - - - - - - -

PARTS IN CAR PARTS IN HEADBOARD STIRRUP

BATTEN CARS - BallSlide® Systems

SCREWS FOR BALLSLIDE® FEET
Used In Screw Used In Screw

RC00310 SC4-58 RC00343 SC4-612

RC00312 SC4-58 RC00354 SC4-816

RC00314 SC4-512 RC00360 SC4-820

RC00315 SC4-512 RC00361 SC4-820

RC00316 SC4-512 RC20111 SC3-512

RC00320 SC4-512 RC20112 SC3-512

RC00321 SC4-512 RC20113 SC3-512

RC00322 SC4-512 RC20114 SC3-512

RC00323 SC4-512 RC20116 SC3-510

RC00328 SC4-512 RC20117 SC3-512

RC00332 SC4-612 RC20118 SC3-510

RC00333 SC4-612 RC20130 SC3-612

RC00334 SC4-612 RC20131 SC3-612

RC00335 SC4-612 RC20132 SC3-612

RC00340 SC4-612 RC20133 SC3-612

RC00341 SC4-612



Spare Parts - PAGE 15 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

BALLSLIDE® TEST KITS
Part No. Series Description

Z04059 Series 6 RC264xx Car profile + Feet/Membranes (8 types as listed below)
RC20111 = foot/membrane stamped # “1”          RC20115 = foot/membrane stamped # “5”
RC20112 = foot/membrane stamped # “2”          RC20116 = foot/membrane stamped # “6”
RC20113 = foot/membrane stamped # “3”          RC20117 = foot/membrane stamped # “7”
RC20114 = foot/membrane stamped # “4”          RC20118 = foot/membrane stamped # “8”

Z04060 Series 6 RC261xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet/Membrane set (7 type set)
Stamped #”1” to “7”

Z04061 Series 6 RC262xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet/Membrane set (7 type set)
Stamped #”1” to “7”

Z04062 Series 6 RC263xx Car profile + RC20102 Feet/Membrane set (2 type set)
Stamped #”8” & “9”

Z04063 Series 6 RC265xx Car profile + RC20103 Foot/Membrane

Z04064 Series 8 RC281xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet/Membrane set (7 type set)
Stamped #”1” to “7”

Z04065 Series 8 RC284xx Car profile + Feet/Membranes (4 types as listed below)
RC20130 = foot/membrane stamped # “9”           RC20132 = foot/membrane stamped # “11”
RC20131 = foot/membrane stamped # “10”         RC20133 = foot/membrane stamped # “12”

BALLSLIDE® & SLUG TEST KITS

Part No. Description

Z04153 Set of Test Slugs, One per Type



Spare Parts - PAGE 16 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

QUICK RELEASE COMPONENTS
Series Socket QR Pin Fixed Pin Locking Pin Grub Screw Spring Circlip Upper Bush Lower Bush QR Bush

SERIES 8 BALLSLIDE 631446 631497 631496 631495* GS46 381183 CLIP 050 - 2x631293 631449**

SERIES 19 TRACK 631336 631338 631337 631342 GS46 381181 CLIP 050 631339 631340 631341

SERIES 22 & 26 TRACK 631296 631298 631297 631299 GS46 381036 CLIP 100 631301 631300 631302

SERIES 30 TRACK 631296 631298 631297 631318 GS46 381036 CLIP 200 2x601315 - 631302

SERIES 42 TRACK 631362 631361 631364 631363 GS48 381037 CLIP 300 631358 631359 631360

* tube type   ** has cross hole

BATTEN & BALLSLIDE® COMPONENTS

END CAPS
Part no. Description Used In Endcap Screw

611022 Endcap, Acetal Ballslide S6 (RC264xx, RC261xx) SC-1416

611031 Endcap, Acetal Ballslide S6 (RC262xx, RC263xx, RC265xx) SC1-416

892418 Endcap, Alloy Ballslide S8 (Intermediate & Batten Cars) SC2-0520

893014 Endcap, Alloy Ballslide S8 (Headboard Cars) SC2-520

892412 Endcap, Alloy S14 cars 671005

891858 Endcap, Alloy S19 cars 671005

990149 Endcap, Alloy S19 adj. stop RC11983 671005

891859 Endcap, Alloy S22 cars SC20420

621019 Endcap, Acetal, Oval Hole S100BT (obsolete) cars SC2-420

893389 Endcap, Alloy S26 cars SC2-525

893493 Endcap, Alloy S26 adj. stop RC12683 SC2-525

891860 Endcap, Alloy S30 cars SC5-525

621022 Endcap, Acetal, Oval Hole S200BT (obsolete) cars SC5-525

891879 Endcap, Alloy S42 outhaul car RC54241 SC5-525

891920 Endcap, Alloy S42 batten cars, also RC14217, RC14219, RC14240 SC5-625

891312 Endcap, Alloy, Oval Hole S42 cars RC14230, R14231, RC14232 SC5-625

891254 Endcap, Alloy S42 cars RC14212, RC14218, RC14234 SC5-625

891714 Endcap, Alloy S42 slide rod cars and adj. stop RC14283 SC5-525

891336 Endcap, Alloy S55 cars SC5-835

893438 Endcap, Alloy S55 adj. stop RC15583 SC5-835

BALL JOINTS
Used In Part No. Used In Part No. Used In Part No. Used In Part No.

RC00141 892060 RC00152 892165 RC00251 631371 RC00262 631421

RC00142 892063 RC00153 892166 RC00252 631494 RC00263 631439

RC00143 892148 RC00161 892494 RC00253 631349 RC00271 631472

RC00151 892342 RC00241 631310 RC00261 631418 RC00272 631444



Spare Parts - PAGE 17 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SHACKLES
Part No. Description Used In

381001 Shackle, 4mm RC11402, RC11403

381006 Shackle, 6mm RC12204, RC12213, RC12223, RC52203, RC52240

381007 Shackle, 8mm S60 & S75 Roller Ball bearing blocks

381013 Shackle, HR, 10mm RF128100, RF128110, RC54241

381014 Shackle, 8mm RF68202, RF68212

381014 Shackle, 8mm S26 & S30 traveller cars

381014 Shackle, 8mm RC53003, RC53040

381019 Shackle, HR, 12mm S150 Orbit & Roller Ball bearing blocks

381020 Shackle, HR, 16mm S180 Orbit & Roller Ball bearing blocks

381022 Shackle, 5mm S60 Ratchet blocks, S60 & S75 light load blocks

381022 Shackle, 5mm RF60100L, RF72100L, RC12244, RC52202

381023 Shackle, 6mm S60 Ball Bearing blocks, RF69100L

381028 Shackle, 5mm RC11902, RC11903, RC12203, RC51940

381082 Shackle, HR, 8mm S60 & S75 Orbit blocks

381082 Shackle, HR, 8mm RF108100, RF108110, RF68300

381083 Shackle, HR, 8mm S100 Orbit blocks, RF79200, RF78202, RF108202, RC14217

381108 Shackle, HR, 10mm S125 Orbit blocks, RF109200

391000 Shackle, 7mm S75 Ratchet & Ball Bearing blocks

391000 Shackle, 7mm RF102100, RF72700, RF72900

BEARINGS, SHACKLES

BEARINGS
Part No. Description

581010 Acetal Ball, Black  dia. 2.5mm

581008 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 3.175mm

581003 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 4mm

581001 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 5mm

581002 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 6.35mm (1/4”)

501006 Torlon® Ball dia. 3.175mm (1/8”)

501002 Torlon® Ball dia. 5mm (4,97mm).

501001 Torlon® Ball dia. 6.35mm (1/4”)

501003 Torlon® Ball dia. 7.95mm (5/16”).

501004 Torlon® Ball dia. 9.525mm (3/8”)

501005 Torlon® Ball dia. 12.7mm (1/2”).

891232 Acetal Roller dia. 5 x 27.5mm

892311 Torlon® Roller dia. 5.45 x 20mm

891014 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.36 x 15mm

892068 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 20mm

891015 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 21mm

891023 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 23mm

892067 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 27mm

891016 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 36mm

893492 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.45 x 44mm

892136 Torlon® Roller dia. 8 x 29.2mm

891079 Torlon® Roller dia. 9.5 x 39mm

891977 Roller, Peek dia. 5.4 x 16mm

591005 Rod, Acetal, dia. 5mm for S14 and S19, 1000mm length

591001 Rod, Acetal, dia. 6.35mm for S22, 1000mm length

591002 Rod, Acetal, dia. 7.95mm for S26 and S30, 1000mm length

561004 Rod, Acetal, dia. 9.5mm for S42, 1000mm length

561005 Rod, Acetal, dia. 12.7mm for S55, 1000mm length



Spare Parts - PAGE 18 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

CIRCLIPS
Part No. Description

CLIP 020 Circlip 12mm  

CLIP 050 Circlip 12mm  

CLIP 100 Circlip 14mm  

CLIP 200 Circlip 16mm  

CLIP 300 Circlip 20mm  

SPLIT PINS
Part No. Description

SP10X1.6 Split Pin SS, M1.6X10

SP16X2 Split Pin SS, M2X16

SP16X2.5 Split Pin SS, M2.5X16

SP16X4 Split Pin SS, M4X16

SP20X2 Split Pin SS, M2X20

SP20X3.2 Split Pin SS, M3.2X20

SP20X4 Split Pin SS, M4X20

SP25X2.5 Split Pin SS, M2.5X25

SP25X4 Split Pin SS, M4X25

SP32X3.2 Split Pin SS, M3.2X32

SP32X5 Split Pin SS, M5X32

SP50X4 Split Pin SS, M4X50

SP50X5 Split Pin SS, M5X50

SPLIT RINGS
Part No. Description

SPR10X1.6 Split Ring SS, M1.6x10

SPR11X1 Split Ring SS, M1x11

SPR15X1.25 Split Ring SS, M1.25x15

SPR15X1.5 Split Ring SS, M1.5x15

SPR19X1.25 Split Ring SS, M1.25x19

SPR19X1.5 Split Ring SS, M1.5x19

SPR23X2 Split Ring SS, M2X23

SPR25X4 Split Ring SS, M4X25

SPR32X2.2 Split Ring SS, M2.2X32

SPR8X0.8 Split Ring SS, M0.8X8

CLEAT ARMS
Part No. Description

Z04051 Arm and cleat set, suits single 60 and 75mm blocks

Z04052 Arm and cleat set, suits triple 60mm blocks

Z04121 Arm and cleat set, suits triple 75mm blocks

Z05084 Arm and cleat set, for RF72700B, RF72900B

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

TORX KEY SCREWS
Part No. Description

T20 Torx Key for 4mm screws.  

T25 Torx Key for 5mm screws  

T30 Torx Key for 6mm screws  



Spare Parts - PAGE 19 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

ALLEN KEYS
Part No. Description

990104 Allen Key - M4  

990105 Allen Key - M5  

GRUB SCREWS
Part No. Description

GS1025 Grub Screw, SS, M10 x 25mm

GS410 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 10mm

GS416 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 16mm

GS46 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 6mm

GS48 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 8mm

GS510 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 10mm

GS512 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 12mm

GS56 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 6mm

GS58 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 8mm

GS610 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 10mm

GS616 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 16mm

GS630 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 30mm

GS66 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 6mm

GS68 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 8mm

GS810 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 10mm

GS812 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x12mm

GS820 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 20mm

GS830 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 30mm

GS88 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 8mm

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

THREADED PLUGS FOR REMOVABLE PADEYES
Part No. Description

893217 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-09

893220 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-10

893388 Threaded Plug Only, suits RF2433-12

SPE-180D4 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-16

Z05125 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-10, RF2435-12B

Z05125 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-10, RF2435-12B

Z05126 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-14, RF2435-16B

Z05126 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-14, RF2435-16B

Z05127 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-20, RF2435-20B

Z05127 Threaded plug only, suits RF2435-20, RF2435-20B

THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND
Part No. Description

990297 Screw Lock 50 = Weak - Used for slugs

990298 Screw Lock 100 = Medium - Used for Ballslide feet Narrow version

990299 Screw Lock 100+ = Strong - Used for Blocks and Ballslide feet Wide version



Spare Parts - PAGE 20 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SCREWS
Part No. Description

671005 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted Cyl. head

SC10-1025 Screw SS, M10 x 25 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-1030 Screw SS, M10 x 30 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-1090 Screw SS, M10 x 90 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-1240 Screw SS, M12 x 40 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-1250 Screw SS, M12 x 50 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-25 Screw SS, M2 x 5 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-26 Screw SS, M2 x 6 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-655 Screw SS, M6 x 55 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-680 Screw SS, M6 x 80 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-8100 Screw SS, M8 x 100 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-840 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-845/42 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted CSK Head, Cut to 42mm

SC10-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Slotted CSK Head

SC10-880 Screw SS, M8 x 80 Slotted CSK Head

SC11-1020 Screw SS, M10 x 20 Hex head

SC11-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex head

SC11-1045 Screw SS, M10 x 45 Hex head

SC11-1230 Screw SS, M12 x 30 Hex head

SC11-1235 Screw SS, M12 x 35 Hex head

SC11-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Hex head

SC11-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Hex head

SC11-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Hex head

SC11-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Hex head

SC11-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex head

SC11-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex head

SC11-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex head

SC11-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex head

SC11-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex head

SC11-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Hex head

SC11-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Hex head

SC11-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Hex head

SC1-316 Screw SS, M3 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC1-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Cross CSK Head

SC1-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC1-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Cross CSK Head

SC1-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross CSK Head.

Continued...

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 21 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SCREWS (Continued)
Part No. Description

SC1-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC1-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross CSK Head

SC1-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross CSK Head

SC1-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross CSK Head

SC1-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Cross CSK Head

SC1-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Cross CSK Head

SC1-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Cross CSK Head

SC1-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Cross CSK Head

SC1-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC1-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross CSK Head

SC1-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC1-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross CSK Head

SC1-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross CSK Head

SC1-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross CSK Head

SC1-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross CSK Head

SC1-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross CSK Head.

SC1-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Cross CSK Head

SC1-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Cross CSK Head

SC1-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Cross CSK Head

SC2-1065 Screw SS, M10 x 65 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-320 Screw SS, M3 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head.

SC2-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head.

SC2-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head.

SC2-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-46 Screw SS, M4 x 6 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head.

SC2-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head.

SC2-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-570 Screw SS, M5 x 70 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-590 Screw SS, M5 x 90 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-625/24 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm

SC2-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-630/28 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head Cut to 28mm 

SC2-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-825 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-825/24 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm

SC2-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-830/28 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 28mm 

SC2-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Slotted Cyl. Head

Continued...

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 22 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SCREWS (Continued)
Part no. Description

SC2-840 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-840/38 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 38mm 

SC2-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC2-845/42 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 42mm 

SC2-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Slotted Cyl. Head

SC3-2.5X16 Screw SS, M2.5 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC3-2.5X6 Screw SS, M2.5 x 6 Cross CSK Head

SC3-26 Screw SS, M2 x 6 Cross CSK Head

SC3-310 Screw SS, M3 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC3-312 Screw SS, M3 x 12 Cross CSK Head

SC3-316 Screw SS, M3 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC3-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Cross CSK Head

SC3-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC3-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross CSK Head

SC3-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC3-435 Screw SS, M4 x 35 Cross CSK Head

SC3-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Cross CSK Head

SC3-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Cross CSK Head

SC3-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC3-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross CSK Head

SC3-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC3-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross CSK Head

SC3-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross CSK Head

SC3-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross CSK Head

SC3-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross CSK Head

SC3-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Cross CSK Head

SC3-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Cross CSK Head

SC3-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Cross CSK Head

SC3-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Cross CSK Head

SC3-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Cross CSK Head

SC3-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Cross CSK Head

SC3-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross CSK Head

SC3-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross CSK Head

SC3-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross CSK Head

SC3-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross CSK Head

SC3-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross CSK Head

SC3-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross CSK Head

SC3-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross CSK Head

SC3-640/37.5 Screw SS, M6 x 37.5 Cross CSK Head

SC3-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Cross CSK Head

SC3-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Cross CSK Head

SC3-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Cross CSK Head

SC3-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Cross CSK Head

SC4-1016 Screw SS, M10 x 16 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1020 Screw SS, M10 x 20 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1025 Screw SS, M10 x 25 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1060 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1225 Screw SS, M12 x 25 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1230 Screw SS, M12 x 30 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1235 Screw SS, M12 x 35 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1240 Screw SS, M12 x 40 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1250 Screw SS, M12 x 50 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1270 Screw SS, M12 x 70 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1280 Screw SS, M12 x 80 Hex CSK Head

SC4-1650 Screw SS, M16 x 50 Hex CSK Head

Continued...

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 23 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SCREWS (Continued)
Part no. Description

SC4-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Hex CSK Head

SC4-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Hex CSK Head

SC4-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Hex CSK Head

SC4-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Hex CSK Head

SC4-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Hex CSK Head

SC4-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Hex CSK Head

SC4-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Hex CSK Head

SC4-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Hex CSK Head

SC4-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex CSK Head

SC4-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex CSK Head

SC4-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex CSK Head

SC4-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex CSK Head

SC4-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex CSK Head

SC4-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex CSK Head

SC4-8100 Screw SS, M8 x 100 Hex CSK Head

SC4-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Hex CSK Head

SC4-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Hex CSK Head

SC4-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Hex CSK Head

SC4-825 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Hex CSK Head

SC4-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Hex CSK Head

SC4-840 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Hex CSK Head

SC4-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Hex CSK Head

SC4-845/42.5 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 42.5mm 

SC4-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Hex CSK Head

SC5-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1040 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1050 Screw SS, M10 x 50 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1055 Screw SS, M10 x 55 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1060 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1070 Screw SS, M10 x 70 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1080 Screw SS, M10 x 80 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1260 Screw SS, M12 x 60 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1270 Screw SS, M12 x 70 Hex Socket Head

SC5-1280 Screw SS, M12 x 80 Hex Socket Head

SC5-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Hex Socket Head

SC5-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Hex Socket Head

SC5-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Hex Socket Head

SC5-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Hex Socket Head

SC5-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Hex Socket Head

SC5-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Hex Socket Head

SC5-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex Socket Head

SC5-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex Socket Head

SC5-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Hex Socket Head

SC5-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex Socket Head

SC5-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex Socket Head

SC5-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex Socket Head

SC5-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Hex Socket Head

SC5-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex Socket Head

SC5-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Hex Socket Head

SC5-670 Screw SS, M6 x 70 Hex Socket Head

SC5-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Hex Socket Head

SC5-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Hex Socket Head

SC5-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Hex Socket Head

SC5-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Hex Socket Head

SC5-890 Screw SS, M8 x 90 Hex Socket Head

SC6-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head

Continued...

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 24 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

SCREWS (Continued)
Part no. Description

SC6-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-520/18.5 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 18.5mm

SC6-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-525/22 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 22mm

SC6-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-530/28 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 28mm

SC6-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-619 Screw SS, M6 x 19 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-620/18.5 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 18.5mm

SC6-624 Screw SS, M6 x 24 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-625/21 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 21mm

SC6-625/22.5 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 22.5mm

SC6-625/24 Screw SS, M6 x 25,Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm

SC6-628 Screw SS, M6 x 28 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-630 Screw SS, M6 x 28 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-630/27 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 27mm

SC6-632 Screw SS, M6 x 32 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-635/33 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 33mm

SC6-635/34 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 34mm

SC6-636 Screw SS, M6 x 36 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross Cyl. Head

SC6-640/39 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 39mm

SC7-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC7-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Raised CSK Head

SC8-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-45 Screw SS, M4 x 5 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Torx, CSK Head

SC8-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Torx, CSK Head

SC9-2.9X13 Screw SS, M2.9 x 13 Pozi Cross Head

SC9-2.9X16 Screw SS, M2.9 x 16 Pozi Cross Head 

SC9-2.9X19 Screw SS, M2.9 x 19 Pozi Cross Head 

SC9-3.5X19 Screw SS, M3.5 x 19 Pozi Cross Head 

SC9-4.2X13 Screw SS, M4.2 x 13 Pozi Cross Head 

SC9-4.2X60 Screw SS, M4.2 x 60 Pozi Cross Head 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 25 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

BOLTS
Part no. Description

BOLT10X100 Bolt, 10 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT10X110 Bolt, 10 x 110mm, Round Head

BOLT10X120 Bolt, 10 x 120mm, Round Head

BOLT10X130 Bolt, 10 x 130mm, Round Head

BOLT10X140 Bolt, 10 x 140mm, Round Head

BOLT10X150 Bolt, 10 x 150mm, Round Head

BOLT10X160 Bolt, 10 x 160mm, Round Head

BOLT10X180 Bolt, 10 x 180mm, Round Head

BOLT10X200 Bolt, 10 x 200mm, Round Head

BOLT10X40 Bolt, 10 x 40mm, Round Head

BOLT10X45 Bolt, 10 x 45mm, Round Head

BOLT10X50 Bolt, 10 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT10X50/48 Bolt, 10 x 50mm, Round Head, Cut to 48mm

BOLT10X55 Bolt, 10 x 55mm, Round Head

BOLT10X60 Bolt, 10 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT10X65 Bolt, 10 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT10X70 Bolt, 10 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT10X75 Bolt, 10 x 75mm, Round Head

BOLT10X80 Bolt, 10 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT10X90 Bolt, 10 x 90mm, Round Head

BOLT12X100 Bolt, 12 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT12X110 Bolt, 12 x 110mm, Round Head

BOLT12X120 Bolt, 12 x 120mm, Round Head

BOLT12X130 Bolt, 12 x 130mm, Round Head

BOLT12X140 Bolt, 12 x 140mm, Round Head

BOLT12X150 Bolt, 12 x 150mm, Round Head

BOLT12X160 Bolt, 12 x 160mm, Round Head

BOLT12X180 Bolt, 12 x 180mm, Round Head

BOLT12X200 Bolt, 12 x 200mm, Round Head

BOLT12X45 Bolt, 12 x 45mm, Round Head

BOLT12X50 Bolt, 12 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT12X55 Bolt, 12 x 55mm, Round Head

BOLT12X60 Bolt, 12 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT12X65 Bolt, 12 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT12X70 Bolt, 12 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT12X75 Bolt, 12 x 75mm, Round Head

BOLT12X80 Bolt, 12 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT12X90 Bolt, 12 x 90mm, Round Head

BOLT14X100 Bolt, 14 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT14X50 Bolt, 14 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT14X60 Bolt, 14 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT14X65 Bolt, 14 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT14X70 Bolt, 14 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT14X80 Bolt, 14 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT14X90 Bolt, 14 x 90mm, Round Head

BOLT16X100 Bolt, 16 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT16X110 Bolt, 16 x 110mm, Round Head

BOLT16X120 Bolt, 16 x 120mm, Round Head

BOLT16X130 Bolt, 16 x 130mm, Round Head

BOLT16X140 Bolt, 16 x 140mm, Round Head

BOLT16X150 Bolt, 16 x 150mm, Round Head

BOLT16X160 Bolt, 16 x 160mm, Round Head

BOLT16X180 Bolt, 16 x 180mm, Round Head

BOLT16X50 Bolt, 16 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT16X55 Bolt, 16 x 55mm, Round Head

BOLT16X60 Bolt, 16 x 60mm, Round Head

Continued...

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 26 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

BOLTS (Continued)
Part no. Description

BOLT16X65 Bolt, 16 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT16X70 Bolt, 16 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT16X75 Bolt, 16 x 75mm, Round Head

BOLT16X80 Bolt, 16 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT16X90 Bolt, 16 x 90mm, Round Head

BOLT5X30 Bolt, 5 x 30mm, Round Head

BOLT5X35 Bolt, 5 x 35mm, Round Head

BOLT5X40 Bolt, 5 x 40mm, Round Head

BOLT5X45 Bolt, 5 x 45mm, Round Head

BOLT5X50 Bolt, 5 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT5X60 Bolt, 5 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT6X100 Bolt, 6 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT6X110 Bolt, 6 x 110mm, Round Head

BOLT6X30 Bolt, 6 x 30mm, Round Head

BOLT6X35 Bolt, 6 x 35mm, Round Head

BOLT6X40 Bolt, 6 x 40mm, Round Head

BOLT6X45 Bolt, 6 x 45mm, Round Head

BOLT6X50 Bolt, 6 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT6X55 Bolt, 6 x 55mm, Round Head

BOLT6X60 Bolt, 6 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT6X65 Bolt, 6 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT6X70 Bolt, 6 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT6X75 Bolt, 6 x 75mm, Round Head

BOLT6X80 Bolt, 6 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT6X90 Bolt, 6 x 90mm, Round Head

BOLT8X100 Bolt, 8 x 100mm, Round Head

BOLT8X110 Bolt, 8 x 110mm, Round Head

BOLT8X120 Bolt, 8 x 120mm, Round Head

BOLT8X130 Bolt, 8 x 130mm, Round Head

BOLT8X140 Bolt, 8 x 140mm, Round Head

BOLT8X150 Bolt, 8 x 150mm, Round Head

BOLT8X160 Bolt, 8 x 160mm, Round Head

BOLT8X180 Bolt, 8 x 180mm, Round Head

BOLT8X35 Bolt, 8 x 35mm, Round Head

BOLT8X40 Bolt, 8 x 40mm, Round Head

BOLT8X40/38 Bolt, 8 x 40mm, Round Head, Cut to 38mm 

BOLT8X45 Bolt, 8 x 45mm, Round Head

BOLT8X45/44 Bolt, 8 x 45mm, Round Head, Cut to 44mm

BOLT8X50 Bolt, 8 x 50mm, Round Head

BOLT8X55 Bolt, 8 x 55mm, Round Head

BOLT8X60 Bolt, 8 x 60mm, Round Head

BOLT8X65 Bolt, 8 x 65mm, Round Head

BOLT8X70 Bolt, 8 x 70mm, Round Head

BOLT8X75 Bolt, 8 x 75mm, Round Head

BOLT8X80 Bolt, 8 x 80mm, Round Head

BOLT8X90 Bolt, 8 x 90mm, Round Head

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS



Spare Parts - PAGE 27 OF 27
REVISION 1.1

WASHERS
Part no. Description

WN10 Washer, Nylon M10

WN12 Washer, Nylon M12

WN14 Washer, Nylon M14

WN16 Washer, Nylon M16

WN20 Washer, Nylon M20

WN21 Washer, Nylon M5, WN5 cut special for Ballslide 6

WN22 Washer, Nylon M22

WN23 Washer, Nylon M6, WN6 cut special for Ballslide 8

WN4 Washer, Nylon M4

WN5 Washer, Nylon M5

WN6 Washer, Nylon M6

WN8 Washer, Nylon M8

WNC4 Washer, Nylon CSK M4X10mm

WNC5 Washer, Nylon CSK M5X12mm

WNC6 Washer,Nylon CSK M6X14mm

WS10 Washer,SS, M10

WS12 Washer,SS, M12

WS15 Washer,SS, M15

WS16 Washer,SS, M16

WS20 Washer,SS, M20

WS28 Washer,SS, M28

WS30 Washer,SS, M30

WS4 Washer,SS, M4

WS5 Washer,SS, M5

WS6 Washer,SS, M6

WS6.4 Washer,SS, M6

WS8 Washer,SS, M8

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

NUTS
Part no. Description

N10 Nut, Wide M10

N12 Nut, Wide M12

N16 Nut, Wide M16

N20 Nut, Wide M20

N24 Nut, Wide M24

N3 Nut, Wide M3

N4 Nut, Wide M4

N5 Nut, Wide M5

N6 Nut, Wide M6

N8 Nut, Wide M8

NU10 Nut, Self Locking,  M10

NU12 Nut, Self Locking,  M12

NU14 Nut, Self Locking,  M14

NU4 Nut, Self Locking,  M4

NU5 Nut, Self Locking,  M5

NU6 Nut, Self Locking,  M6

NU8 Nut, Self Locking,  M8

NUT10 Nut, Thin M10

NUT12 Nut, Thin M12

NUT14 Nut, Thin M14

NUT16 Nut, Thin M16

NUT20 Nut, Thin M20

NUT24 Nut, Thin M24

NUT4 Nut, Thin M4

NUT5 Nut, Thin M5

NUT6 Nut, Thin M6

NUT8 Nut, Thin M8


